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CHAPTER 25.

An Act to incorporate St. Paul Lodgct No. 2, of the Independant Order of Odd
FeUoter, of tkt Tneu of St. Paul..

SCCTIOIT.
1. Corporate name and pow«in.

..Siortair.
[I 3. Ant lo have Immediate effittt.
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8. Power* and priYilogfe) may hare a Hot. j|

-Be it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of JMinne-
sottt, That B. W. Lott, B. W. Brunson, and R. M. Spencer, as
Trustees, and their regular successors of St. Paul Lodge, Number
Two, of the Independent Order of Odd Fellows, of the town of St.
Paul, in the County of Ramsey, and Territory of Minnesota, be,
and they are hereby created a body politic and corporate, by the
name and style of Saint Paul Lodge, Number Two, of the Inde-
pendent Order of Odd Fellows, of the Town of St. Paul, Ramsey
County, Minnesota Territory; and by that name are hereby in-
vested with full power and authority, to purchase, acquire, hold,
possess, use, occupy and enjoy, real and personal estate, to the
amount of ten thousand dollars, and to sell and convey, or otherwise
dispose of the same, in such manner as may be prescribed by the
constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations, of said Lodge: Pro-
vided, That such constitution, by-laws, rules and regulations, be
not contrary to the organic act of this Territory, and tbe constitu-
tion and laws of the United States.

SEC . 3. The said corporation, by its name aforesaid, shall be
competent to contract and be contracted with, to sue and be sued,
plead and be impleaded, defend and be defended, in all courts and
places in this Territory, keep, have and use a common seal, and
alter the same at the pleasure of the Lodge.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its passage.
Approved Feb. 13, 185].
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CHAPTER 26.

Att to incorporate Jfcuwwtt Lodge M. 1, /. O. O. F.

1- Corporate nima ud power*.
*. Fowen and ptMleiei} may haw a •"•!•

SSOTlOn.
S. Act to hare Immediate effect.

Se it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of
"**" «*<*. That Socrates Nelson, Sylvanus Trask, Henry L. Moss, Seth

M. Sawyer and David B. Loomis as trustees, and their regular
successors of Minnesota Lodge No. 1, of the Independent Order
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of Odd Fellows of the town of Stillwater, in the county of Wash-
ington, and Territory of Minnesota, be and they are hereby created
a body politic and corporate, by the name and style of Minnesota
Lodge No. 1, of the Independent Order of Odd Fellows of the
town of Still water, Washington county, Minnesota Territory; and
by that name arc be re by invested with full power and authority to
purchase, acquire, bold, possess, use, occupy and. enjoy real and
personal estate to the amount of ten thousand dollars, and to sell
and convey, or otherwise dispose of the same, in such manner as
may be prescribed by tho constitution, by-laws, rules and regula-
tions of said lodge: Provided, That such constitution, by-laws,
rules and regulations, be not contrary to the organic act of this
Territory, and the constitution and laws of the United States.

SEC. 2. The said corporation, by its name aforesaid, shall be
competent to contract and be contracted with, to sue and be sued,
plead and be impleadcd, defend and be defended, in all courts and
places in this Territory, keep, have and use a common seal, and
alter the same at the pleasure of the lodge.

SEC. 3. This net shall take effect from and after Us passage.
Approved Feb. 21, 1852.
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CHAPTER 27.

Att to provide for laying out a Territorial Read from St. Antlany to At we*
tank of InAt St. Crmr, appotiti WSlawrivtr.

SBCTIOV. ItiBsorioii.
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and route thereof: II to meet.

Se it enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Minne-
sota, That John ftforgan, C. D. Dorr, and Joseph M. Marshall, be
and the same are hereby appointed commissioners to locate and
mark a territorail road, commencing at the village of St. Anthony
Falls; from thence on the most direct and feasible route, by John
Morgan's Tavern, on the road leading from Stillwater to St. Paul,
to the lower ferry on the west side of Lake St. Croix, opposite to
the village of Willowriver, Wis.

SEC. 2. That the said commissioners, or any two of them meet
at the store,of W. R. and J. M. Marshall, at the Falls of St. An-
thony, on the second Tuesday of April next, at ten o'clock, A. M.,
or as soon after as practicable, for the purpose of discharging their
duties, and that they be, and are hereby authorized to adjourn from
time to time, as a majority of them may deem proper; and the
commissioners when assembled, shall proceed to lay out and mark
said road, in accordance with the provisions of law in such cases
made and provided.

Approved Feb. 3, 1851.
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